PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Allen Koppen	08/10/2010
Xavier Boland	08/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal-Mogul Corporation	
Street Address:	26555 Northwestern Highway	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12832134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: cburns@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 1: 38525 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-2970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WP-41541/2 (710240-5229)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon E. Shackelford

Total Attachments: 1

source=FM_5229_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 128

PATENT REEL: 024862 FRAME: 0777

- 1 - 1807 (No. 1807) WP-41541

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For the sura of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we Scott Allen Koppen and Xavier Roland, residing at the addresses indicated below, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest in MULTIFUNCTION WIPER BLADE CONNECTOR AND ASSEMBLY, for which Assignor has made United States application for patent, filed concurrently berewith, together with any and all improvements. divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may bereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent, as follows:

In all countries to:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48033; and

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: <u>Assest 10, 290</u> Inventor's Name: Scott Allen Koppen

Inventor's Address: 6471 Meadow Creek Drive, Dexter, MI 48130

Citizenship: United States

10/08/2olo Inventor's Name: Xavier Boland

Legal Signaturg

Inventor's Address: 304 Route de Luxembourg, Arlamo 700 Belgium

Citizenship: Belgium

RECORDED: 08/20/2010